
Bethel  -vs- Grace 
2024-03-25 at Winona Lake,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Norris, Ryann (1)
Loss: Ellis, Jeri (1)
HBP: Ellis, Jeri
PB: Boone, Desiree, Goldsborough, Hannah, Looney, Harmony, Markel, Averie, Fickas, Kierstin, Elgin, Brenna, Bergman, Alexis, Gardinier,
Bree, Huff, Chloe, Ladig, Sage, Kahalekomo, Kali, Seagrave, Kaitlyn, Harlow, Maisy, Erwin, Ashlyn
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 02:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Bethel 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 2 1 2 14 21 5
Grace 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 13 18 4

Bethel 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Forys, Alyssa ss 7 2 2 1 0 0 0
Blubaum, Morgan cf 6 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Looney, Harmony p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robbins, Maggie 2b 5 2 3 1 1 0 0
Cooper, Kate 1b 6 3 4 5 0 0 0
Younger, Meghan c 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
Shaw, Madison lf 6 3 3 1 0 0 0
Kidwell, Emily rf 5 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Goldsborough, Hannah p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Markel, Averie p 6 1 6 3 0 0 0
Mills, Courtney 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Boone, Desiree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norris, Ryann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 53 14 21 13 1 5 0

2B: Shaw, Madison (2); Cooper, Kate (1)
HR: Cooper, Kate (1)
HBP: Mills, Courtney (2)
E: Blubaum, Morgan (1); Shaw, Madison (3); Mills, Courtney (1)
CI: Boone, Desiree (); Goldsborough, Hannah (); Looney, Harmony
(); Markel, Averie ()

Grace 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Bela 2b 5 3 2 0 0 0 0
    Huff, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ellis, Jeri p 6 3 4 0 0 0 0
    Fickas, Kierstin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayes, Cassie 1b 6 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Kahalekomo, Kali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gainey, Madison cf 6 2 3 3 0 0 0
O'Connor, Tia 3b 6 2 2 1 0 0 0
Nett, Halle ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Sleeth, Avery c 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Ladig, Sage p 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Elgin, Brenna p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Seagrave, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harlow, Maisy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brincks, Montana lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gardinier, Bree p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bergman, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erwin, Ashlyn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 49 13 18 10 1 6 0

2B: Duran, Bela (1); Hayes, Cassie (1); Nett, Halle (1); Gainey,
Madison (1)
HR: Sleeth, Avery (1); Gainey, Madison (1); Ladig, Sage (1)
CS: Seagrave, Kaitlyn (1)
E: Duran, Bela (1); Nett, Halle (2); Brincks, Montana (1)
CI: Fickas, Kierstin (); Elgin, Brenna (); Bergman, Alexis ();
Gardinier, Bree (); Huff, Chloe (); Ladig, Sage (); Kahalekomo, Kali
(); Seagrave, Kaitlyn (); Harlow, Maisy (); Erwin, Ashlyn ()
DP: 2

Bethel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Norris, Ryann (W, 1) 10.0 18 12 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 49 50 0 0 141
Totals 18 12 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 49 50 0 0 141

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellis, Jeri (L, 1) 8.2 21 13 9 1 4 0 0 2 0 49 50 0 0 157
Fickas, Kierstin 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Bergman, Alexis 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Totals 21 13 9 1 5 0 0 2 0 53 54 0 0 172



Play By Play
 
 


